

CIN: L27106WB1996PLC076866 | GSTN/UID: 19AAACV8542M1ZQ | UDYAM-WB-08-0007012 | UAN: WB10C0007296 An ISO 9001:2015 Company



To, **BSE** Limited Corporate Office, Phiroze Jee Jee Bhoy Towers. Dalal Street. Mumbai-400001

REF: ISIN: INE322R01014, SECURITY CODE: 538812

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir.

Pursuant to Regulation 30, read with Part A of Schedule III, of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), Kolkata bench order dated 08th March, 2024 approved the application made by the Resolution professional of the company for extension of liquidation period by 90 days from 10th March, 2024.

Kindly take the same in your records.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

For and on behalf of suspended Board of Directors of Aanchal Ispat Limited

For Aanchal Ispat Ltd

Mukesh

Digitally signed by Mukesh Goel Date: 2024.06.06

Goel

Mukesh Goel

Mr. Santanu Brahma (Resolution Professional)

Registration No.: IBBI/IPA-01/IP-P01482/2018-19/12251

Encl: as above

Registered Office J.L. No. 5, National Highway No.6, Chamrail, Howrah 711114. Phone: 033 22510128 / 033 23230052 Email: info@aanchalispat.com | aanchalispat1996@gmail.com Visit us as www.aanchalispat.com













NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL KOLKATA BENCH KOLKATA

C.P. (IB)/1518(KB)2020 IA(I.B.C)/520(KB)2024

CORAM: 1. HON'BLE MEMBER(J), SMT. BIDISHA BANERJEE 2. HON'BLE MEMBER(T), SHRI D. ARVIND

ATTENDANCE-CUM-ORDER SHEET OF THE HEARING ON 08th MAY 2024

IN THE MATTER OF	ALDOUS COMMODITIES PRIVATE LIMITED VS AANCHAL ISPAT LIMITED
UNDER SECTION	IBC UNDER SEC 9

Appearance (via video conferencing/physically)

CORRIGENDUM ORDER

- 1. This matter was not on Board today. Upon mentioning, the matter is taken on Board today.
 - a. In the order dated 08th March, 2024, in point 2a. "is written as point a" will read as "point d" and in para 2d. "is written as point d" will read as "point e" and in para 2d. "of liquidation" will read as "CIRP" and in para 2e. "of liquidation" will be deleted.
- 2. Rest of the order dated 08th March, 2024 will remain unchanged.

D. Arvind Member (Technical)

Bidisha Banerjee Member (Judicial)

NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL KOLKATA BENCH KOLKATA

C.P. (IB)/1518(KB)2020 IA(I.B.C)/520(KB)2024

CORAM: 1. HON'BLE MEMBER(J), SMT. BIDISHA BANERJEE 2. HON'BLE MEMBER(T), SHRI D. ARVIND

ATTENDANCE-CUM-ORDER SHEET OF THE HEARING ON 08[™] MARCH 2024, 10:30 A.M

	ALDOUS COMMODITIES PRIVATE LIMITED
IN THE MATTER OF	VS
	AANCHAL ISPAT LIMITED
UNDER SECTION	IBC UNDER SEC 9

Appearance (via video conferencing/physically)

Mr. Shaunak Mitra, Adv. | For the Resolution Professional

Mr. Manas Das, Adv.]
Mr. Chandan Mohata, Adv.]

ORDER

1. Learned Counsel for the Resolution Professional present.

2. IA(I.B.C)/520(KB)2024:

- a. This application is filed by the Resolution Professional under Section 12 (2) and
 (3) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 for extension of 90 days with effect from 10th March, 2024.
- b. The reasons for extension seeking by the Resolution Professional is mentioned in para 4 (m) of this application.
- c. This IA accompanied by an affidavit of Resolution Professional at page 22 of this application.
- a. We have perused the application and the documents attached therewith and heard the learned Counsel for the Resolution Professional. On being satisfied, we grant extension of liquidation period by 90 days from 10th March, 2024 and accordingly, IA(I.B.C)/520(KB)2024 is allowed and disposed of.
- d. The Resolution Professional is directed to complete the whole process of liquidation mandatorily within the extended time period.

D. Arvind Member (Technical) Bidisha Banerjee Member (Judicial)